RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 080

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CROFT AND ASSOCIATES AS THE
ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER FOR THE NEW MUNICIPAL BUILDING AND
PARKING DECK FOR ADDITIONAL ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES RELATED TO
VALUE ENGINEERING ON SAID PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $8,500;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS the City of Powder Springs (“City”) previously approved and authorized an
agreement with Croft and Associates for the by Resolution 2022 - 131; and

WHEREAS the City has requested additional architectural services related to value engineering

design changes for the municipal complex project and Croft has agreed to provide additional services for
the fee of $8,500.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council that the City of
Powder Springs approves and authorizes the Mayor to execute a change order to the agreement with Croft
& Associates for additional services related to value engineering for the new municipal building and
parking deck for an additional fee of $8,500. This resolution shall be effective upon approval.

SO RESOLVED this 20" day of March, 2023.

Albeft Thurman, Mako

(Lo,

I-ﬂ Lust/Council Member

N wd@s/’"‘

PugA, Ro pAlon

ordelon, Council Member

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

) Klelly @J{t, City Clerk




